DM 12-138

#FPUC 24FEB'17av11:01

THE HANOVER INSURANCE COMPANY

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION

New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 South Fruit Street, #10 Concord, NH 03301 February 17, 2017

BOND NO. BMP1006624

WHEREAS, on or about the <u>July 20, 2015</u> THE HANOVER INSURANCE COMPANY, as Surety, executed its bond/and or renewal of bond in the penalty of:

Three hundred fit	fty thousand and 00/100	(\$350,000.00) Dollars
on behalf of	North American Power and Gas, LLC	of
20	Glover Avenue, Norwalk, CT 06850	
In favor of	New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission	,as Obligee
(Nature of Risk <u>:</u> and	Electric Generation Services Bond	<u> </u>

WHEREAS, said bond, by its terms, provides that the said Surety shall have the right to terminate its suretyship thereunder by serving notice of its election so to do upon the said Obligee, and

WHEREAS, said Surety desires to take advantage of the terms of said bond and does hereby elect to terminate its liability in accordance with the provisions thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that THE HANOVER INSURANCE COMPANY shall at the expiration of <u>**90**</u> days after receipt of this notice or <u>**May 18, 2017**</u> whichever is later be released from all liability by reason of any default committed thereafter by the said Principal.

Signed and sealed this <u>17th</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2017.

THE HANOVER INSURANCE COMPANY

cc: North American Power and Gas, LLC SSI Cross, Inc., Lewiston, ME - 3606940

Reason: Bond replaced through another Surety.